Fund for the Payment of the Interest on the City Debt. 

Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Resolved, That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest 
on the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Medical Society of the County of New York, for the 
-mo of two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225), being the amount of fines for violation of the 
Medical Law imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, in the 
month of September, 19o1, and payable to the said society pursuant to sections 153 and 154, 
chapter 661, Lacs of IS93.